RE(



EET

100946840

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	leace record the attached original languages on court harouf
10 Actionolable Commissioner of Fatelits and Fradelians.	case record the attached original documents of convenience
Name of conveying party(ies): Steven M McFarland	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
■ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership	Name: The Ramsey Company Street Address: 120 Bartlett Street
Corporation-State Other	City: Marlboro
Additional names of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ■No	State: Massachusetts
3. Nature of conveyance:	Zip: 01752
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
Execution date: October 18, 1998	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other: If assignee is not demiciled in the United States, a domestic representative dissignation is attached ☐ Yes ■No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,753,510 attached? Yes ■ No
Additional numbers	attached? ☑ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Iandiorio & Teska 260 Bear Hill Road Wolthow MA 02154	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Waltham, MA 02154	8. Deposit account number: 09-0002
1 FC:481 40.00 @ DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Kirk Teska	
Name of person signing Signature	1-6-89 Date
Attorney Docket No: RAM-127J Total number of p	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0363

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Steven M. McFarland, located and doing business at 6283 High Meadow Court, San Jose, California 95135, has adopted and used the trademark TRIGUARD, which is registered under Registration No. 1,753,510 dated February .22, 1993 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, The Ramsey Company, located and doing business at 120 Bartlett Street. Marlboro, Massachusetts 01752, a corporation of the state of Massachusetts, is desirous of acquiring the TRIGUARD trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, on consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$2000 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Steven M. McFarland does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto The Ramsey Company the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark and the goodwill associated with use of the mark.

Dated: 10/17/98

RECORDED: 01/20/1999

Signed: ////

Steven M. McFarland

TRADEMARK REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0364